

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 3964/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in SA No.650/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY GANDHI MEMORIAL EDU.SOC.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7279 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Perveen Kumarmar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After some arguments Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, learned senior counsel, seeks permission to withdraw these special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master